
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
9 
4 

10 
1 
3 
5 
6 

11 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

23 

8 

65 

3 

22 

09 

18 

33 

88 

11 

31 

99 

96 

76 

2 

40 

46 

36 

41 

9 

53 

97 

9 

75 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Tim Day Jr 

Dave Tweedlie 

Timothy de Silva 

Anthony Abel 

Scott Huffaker 

Tom Hope 

John LaBrie 

James Hakewill 

Robert Armington 

Nick Kodenko 

Peter West 

Harindra de Silva 

Rene Lohr 

Sterling Ellsworth 

Rob Conrad 

John Fabijanic 

 Chris Emanuel 

Steve Nicklin 

Ben Valentine 

David Roberts 

Connor Funk 

Bob Negron 

David Ferguson 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FA 

P1 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P2 

Laps 

17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

9 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

1:37.321 

1:41.329 

1:45.263 

1:42.888 

1:44.851 

1:43.785 

1:44.032 

1:44.581 

1:44.356 

1:45.245 

1:46.218 

1:46.250 

1:46.049 

1:54.428 

1:51.244 

1:53.978 

1:54.718 

1:43.998 

1:44.899 

1:55.336 

Gap 

45.473 
1 Lap 
2.394 
2.873 
4.080 
5.089 

21.929 
19.530 

1.131 
4.533 

27.437 
1.316 
1 Lap 

35.212 
7.239 

17.939 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

26.074 
2 Laps 

51.594 

Total Tm 

28:34.064 

29:19.537 

28:34.446 

28:36.840 

28:39.713 

28:43.793 

28:48.882 

29:10.811 

29:30.341 

29:31.472 

29:36.005 

30:03.442 

30:04.758 

29:17.067 

29:52.279 

29:59.518 

30:17.457 

16:01.802 

3:31.307 

3:57.381 

1.158 

52.752 

Make 

2 0 1 2  N o r m a  M 2 0 F C  
2 0 1 1 n S t o h r  W F 1  
R a d ic a l S R 3  
2 0 0 1  V a n  D i e m e n  
2 0 0 8  S t o h r  W F 1  
2 0 0 2  V a n  D i e m e n  
2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  Z T e c  
2 0 1 3  P h o e n i x  R a c e  W o r k s  F 1 K 1 2  
2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m a n  R F 0 3  
2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  
V a n  D i e m a n  R F - 0 5  
2 0 0 5  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 5  
2 0 0 6  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 6  
2 0 0 4  R a d i c a l  S R 3  
2 0 0 1  V a n D i e m e n  R F - 0 1  
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S 9 9  
P ipe r  D F 5  
2 0 0 6  S w i f t  0 1 6 a  
W FI Stor 
Swift 
Radical 
2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  F 2 0 0 0  

1 9 9 9  V a n  D i e m e n  r f 9 9  
2 0 0 3  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S - 0 3  

Color 

B la c k / R e d  
Black 
Red 
Silver 
Red 
Black 
Red 
Orange 
W h it e / B la c k  
Black 
Black 
B l a c k / O r a n g e  
Black 
B l a c k / O r a n g e  
White 
Copper 
White 
B lu e / S ilv e r  
Gray 
B lu e / W h it e  
Green 
B la c k / G rn  

Black 
Purple 

Sponsor 

C ra nbro o k  Gro up,  Inc  
TJR Motorsports 
T e a m  T w e ed lie  R a c in g  
DFR/TLP Racing 

H&M Racing Dart 
Bug and W eed Mart 

 805/Audioengine 
K o d e n k o  A u t o m o t i v e / R e d  L i n e  O i l  
R a c in g  O p t ic s / K e n  P a r t c h  
DFR 
Radical Ventures 
That's My Juice, In c 
A r t 4 H e a lin g . o r g / V e ra c it y  

A i r g u a r d / h a w n  R a c i n g - C E R ,  i n c  
N icklin Motorsports 

T e r r i  N e g r o n  w e b  d e s i g n / R o s y  a t  b c h  
V e r a c i t y  R a c i n g  D a t a / H o o s ie r  

Member_ID 

370871 
391495 
405557 
453465 
494510 
478975 
433767 
410744 
292799 
402631 
306822 
166282 
392014 
403670 
336453 
125196 
459116 
236350 
403696 
402434 
501643 
480593 

59611 
183410 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:37.321) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 
New Track Record (1:44.581) for FB by John LaBrie. 
New Track Record (1:43.388) for FC by Timothy de Silva. 

Printed: 5/1/2016 4:22:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director: RJ Gordy 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Marge Binks 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

45.473 

Avg. Speed 

104.257 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.321 

Best Speed 

108.014 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

U.S. Major Tour  Sanction #16-M-4050S 

Group 3 Formula/P1-2 

Sunday Group 3 Feature Race Official 

Race started at 10:47:25 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

5/1/2016 10:45 AM 

  Warren Smith Memorial       
Western Conference Round 7 & 8


